

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 62/2019

TRIPURA PEOPLES FRONT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 20/2019 (X)

IA No. 85259/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 2995/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 2996/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 251/2019 (X)

IA No. 36022/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR (Present)
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. (Present)
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. (Present)
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR (Present)
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 62/2019

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3. He seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

W.P.(C) No. 20/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.2 has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient Address". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through Central Agency.

W.P.(C) No. 251/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3. He seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the said respondent within a period of one week after filing of the vakalatnama.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.2 has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient Address". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 6.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG